OIPE
JUL 0 9 2001 2
B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rel PRO)
700

07-13-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

7.9.01

To the Commiss					
	sioner for Patents. Please record the attached original	76628 inal documents or copie	s thereof.		
1. Name of Conve	eying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Pa	rty(ies):	
	Ou-Yang CHIU	Name:		inveronmental y Co., Ltd.	
		Internal Address:			
<u>□</u> Additic	onal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Suite 802, St. Denis	. St. James Court Street	
3. Nature of Conv	veyance:				
⊠Assignment □ Merger		City, State, Zip:	ort Louis, Mauritius		
	curity Agreement				
□ Ot	ner:				
Execution Da	te: 28 May 2001	□ Additional r	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s	s):		
		5,198,160			
If this document					
application, the e	is being filed together with a new xecution date of the application is:				
application, the e		nhers Attached.			
	xecution date of the application is: Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap	plications and ents Involved:	1	
5. Name and Add	xecution date of the application is: Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap		1 \$40.00	
5. Name and Add Document Should	xecution date of the application is: Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this dibe Mailed: George C. Chen Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee:			
5. Name and Add Document Should Name:	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this doe Mailed: George C. Chen Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	ents Involved:	\$40.00	
5. Name and Add Document Should Name:	xecution date of the application is: Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this dibe Mailed: George C. Chen Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account No.	ents Involved: De charged to sumber:	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200	
5. Name and Add Document Should Name:	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this doe Mailed: George C. Chen Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account No	ents Involved: De charged to sumber:	\$40.00 deposit account	
5. Name and Add Document Should Name: Address:	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this die Mailed: George C. Chen Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account No	ents Involved: De charged to sumber:	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200	
5. Name and Ado Document Should Name: Address: 9. Statement and	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this die be Mailed: George C. Chen Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE	Total Number of App Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Notation attach DUPLICATE C	ents Involved: De charged to sumber: COPY OF THIS PAGE	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
5. Name and Add Document Should Name: Address: 9. Statement and To th a true	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this of the Mailed: George C. Chen Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE Signature: The best of my knowledge and belief, the foreget copy of the original document.	Total Number of App Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Notation attach DUPLICATE C	ents Involved: De charged to sumber: COPY OF THIS PAGE	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
5. Name and Add Document Should Name: Address: 9. Statement and To the	Additional Numbers of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this die be Mailed: George C. Chen Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 DO NOT USE	Total Number of App Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to b 8. Deposit Account Notation attach DUPLICATE C	ents Involved: De charged to sumber: COPY OF THIS PAGE	\$40.00 deposit account 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT attached copy is	

S:\Producer\ccc\DOCUMENTS FILED\An Shun rec p 2.wpd

07/13/2001 LHUELLER 00000006 5198160

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

S:\Producer\ccc\DOCUMENTS FILED\An Shun rec p 2.wpd

PATENT REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0321

F17216

Approval for use thousan british and 051-9021
Parent and Trademark Office; U.S. DGPARTMENT (36 COMMERCE
of intermedian action to displace a walled OMR company number. Under the improvers Reduction Aut of 1995, on remand are remared to remove to a conferme of with ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Docket Number (ognlorus) Ou-Yang Chiu referred to as patentee, clid obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in _ PROCESS FOR MAKING SPECKLED AND FOAMED PLASTIC ARTICLE No. 5,198,160 Mar. 30, 1993 ; and whoreas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Wheress, An Shun Enveronmental Technology Co., Ltd. Suite 802, St James Court, St Denis Street, ort Louis. Mauritius hereinafter referred to 11 "assignee" whose post office address is No.231, Cheng Kung 3rd Road, Nantou City Taiwan _ , and State of ____ is desirous of acquiring the entite right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of _____ deliers (\$ _____), the receipt whereof 1) acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, mission and cransfer unto said assignee the craire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to he held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full and of the serm for which said fracent is granted, us fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this ____ State of Before me personally appeared card __ and seknowledged the foreigning instrument to be his free act and deed this ____

Dunius Hour Streement. This form is estimated to take 0 it hours at employer. First will vary depending space the individual costs. Adv. commission of the individual costs of the individual costs. Adv. commission of the individual costs of the individual costs. Parent and Trademark Office. Scientistics of the Costs of the Costs

ZOZ a ats: Bo turaz se

6558\$76507

36679e Chen